

## 2020 Census Countywide Outreach Complete Count Committee Thursday, May 23, 2019 9:30 AM to 11:00 AM Los Angeles City Hall, 3rd Floor, Room 303

# AGENDA

Co-Leads: County of Los Angeles and City of Los Angeles

#### 1) Call to Order and Introductions

Maria Garcia, Mayor's Office Avianna Uribe/Fesia Davenport, CEO's Office

### 2) CCC Updates

Avianna Uribe/Fesia Davenport

- a) Status of LA County Census Strategic Plan and City Funding Updates
- b) LA County Statewide funding advocacy

#### 3) Status of the Citizenship Question

#### 4) State Census Updates

- a) Statewide Media Plan update
- b) Language and Communication Access Standards Plan
- c) SwORD system update
- d) FY 2019-20 State Census Budget update
- e) Staffing update

### 5) U.S. Census Bureau Updates Representative from L.A. Regional U.S. Census Bureau

- a) Update on upcoming employment opportunities and recruiting efforts
- b) Publication of informational, collateral and promotional materials
- c) Coordination with Partnership Specialists

### 6) Countywide Outreach Member Updates

- a) Update from Coalition for Humane Immigrant Rights (CHIRLA)
- b) Update from NALEO Educational Fund
- c) Opportunity for members to provide updates, make announcements, ask for assistance/volunteers

### 7) Countywide Outreach CCC Sub-Committee Reports

(Oral reports on the following subcommittee meetings)

- a) County/City Departments
- b) Government/Quasi-governments
  - Higher Education
  - Unions
  - Business/Chambers
- c) Stakeholder/Community Table
- d) Census Action Kiosk (CAK)
- Alejandra Ramirez-Zarate, Advancement Project CA Maria Garcia, Mayor's Office

Avianna Uribe/Maria Garcia

Avianna Uribe/Fesia Davenport

Cecil Flournoy, Census 2020 CA Complete Count

Valerie Flores, LA City Attorney's Office

All

8) Questions, Answers and Announcements

#### 9) Public Comment

Future meeting dates - 4th Thursday of every other month through April 2020: July 25, 2019; \*Hosted by the County of Los Angeles September 26, 2019; \*Hosted by the City of Los Angeles November 21, 2019; \*Hosted by the County of Los Angeles \*Time and meeting room locations to be determined.